## 502241929 02/25/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IML-INSTRUMENTA MECHANIK LABOR GMBH	02/25/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IML-INSTRUMENTA MECHANIK LABOR GMBH	
Street Address:	PARKSTR. 33	
City:	WIESLOCH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	69168	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13642562

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2026211873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026211872

Email: conny.verret@strainpllc.com

Correspondent Name: Strain & Strain PLLC

Address Line 1: 1455 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	999800-0103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Strain

Total Attachments: 2

source=999800-0103\_ChangeOfAssigneeAddress-SIGNED#page1.tif source=999800-0103\_ChangeOfAssigneeAddress-SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029871 FRAME: 0984 OF \$40.00 1364256Z

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Erich HUNGER et al.

Appl. No.: 13/642,562

Intl. Filing Date: April 21, 2011

MANUAL TESTING INSTRUMENT AND MANUAL TESTING METHOD FOR EXAMINING THE CONDITION OF WOOD Confirmation No.: 6262

Examiner: Unassigned

Art Unit: Unassigned

Attorney Docket No.: 999800-0103

# **CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS**

Mail Stop: Assignment Division Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The address of the Assignee of record in the above-identified application (Assignment previously recorded on October 23, 2012 under Reel/Frame 029172/0774), has changed as follows:

**ASSIGNEE:** IML-INSTRUMENTA MECHANIK LABOR GMBH

(old address): **GROSSER STADTACKER 2** 

**WIESLOCH, GERMANY 69168** 

moved to:

**ASSIGNEE:** IML-INSTRUMENTA MECHANIK LABOR GMBH

(new address): PARKSTR. 33

**WIESLOCH, GERMANY 69168** 

Appl. No.: 13/642,562 Atty. Dkt. No.: 999800-0103

Applicants respectfully request that the address of the Assignee be updated in the Assignment data base.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 25, 2013 By: Paul D. Strain/

STRAIN & STRAIN PLLC Customer No. 12919 1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20004

Telephone: 202.621.1872 Facsimile: 202.621.1873 Paul D. Strain Registration No. 47,369 Attorney for Applicants